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  時時精綵 B101  
EXULTANT (IRE)  ex Irishcorrespondent   5 b g 
Teofilo (IRE) - Contrary (IRE) (Mark Of Esteem (IRE)) 
Owner(s): Eddie Wong Ming Chak & Wong Leung Sau Hing

 

告東尼 (香港) 

A S Cruz (HK) 
415 (44-39-37-36-259) 

潘頓  
Z Purton 
471 (101-78-50-46-196)  

126 lb
(120)
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HK Career : 16 (6-5-1-2-2) Right-handed : 19 (7-5-2-2-3) Jockey : 9 (6-1-1-1-0) 
Pre Import : 4 (2-0-1-0-1) Sha Tin-Turf : 16 (6-5-1-2-2) GF+ : 4 (0-1-0-0-3) 
Lifetime : 20 (8-5-2-2-3) Non-Turf : - Good : 14 (7-4-1-2-0) 
2018/19 : 6 (3-1-0-1-1) Distance : 5 (2-1-1-0-1) Yielding : 2 (1-0-1-0-0) 
G1 : 4 (2-1-1-0-0) Track & Dist : 4 (2-1-1-0-0) Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 3 (1-0-0-0-2) 1800-2200 : 10 (4-3-1-1-1) HK$ : 34,010,660 
G1 win : '19 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup 2000m, '18 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase 2400m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

2/10 *573 15/4/18 110 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 2200 RH G 133 B Prebble 8  23.76 23.85 23.88 2.13.47 23.49 9 6¼ 9 7½ 7 3½ 2 1¼ 2.5F Prawn Baba 
1/7 *624 6/5/18 113 G3 Queen Mother Memorial Cup - hcp ST, HK 2400 RH G 121 Z Purton 7  23.79 22.89 23.44 2.25.98 23.44 2 3/4 1 3/4 1 2 1 6 1.5F Prawn Baba 
2/5 *683 27/5/18 116 G1 Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup ST, HK 2400 RH GF 126 B Prebble 1  25.44 22.75 21.74 2.27.42 22.00 1 2 1 2¼ 1 N 2 1¾ 3.4 Pakistan Star 
1/8 *744 24/6/18 116 G3 Premier Plate - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 133 Z Purton 5  22.75 23.06 23.26 1.46.09 23.26 6 2¼ 4 1 1 N 1 1¼ 1.7F Gold Mount 

5/14 116 21/10/18 112 G2 Oriental Watch Sha Tin Trophy - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GF 126 C Y Ho 8  22.07 23.15 23.17 1.33.07 22.79 12 5¼ 12 7¼ 12 5¾ 5 3½ 37 Beauty Generation 
4/9 151 4/11/18 115 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 131 C Y Ho 5  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 23.08 9 5¾ 9 5¼ 8 5 4 2¼ 6.5 Time Warp 
2/9 187 18/11/18 113 G2 BOCHK Jockey Club Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 123 C Y Ho 2  23.81 24.01 23.96 1.59.30 23.68 7 5¼ 7 4¾ 6 2¾ 2 1 4.2 Eagle Way 

1/14 239 9/12/18 119 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase ST, HK 2400 RH G 126 Z Purton 10  24.59 24.34 23.21 2.26.56 23.21 2 3/4 2 3/4 1 N 1 N 5.5 Lys Gracieux 
1/9 372 27/1/19 120 G3 Centenary Vase - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 132 Z Purton 6  22.76 23.54 23.72 1.45.68 23.16 8 6¼ 9 7 6 3½ 1 1¼ 2.3F Dinozzo 

1/11 430 17/2/19 120 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 Z Purton 9  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 23.44 8 8¼ 2 N 1 1¼ 1 1½ 2.1F Southern Legend 
  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 Z Purton                  

Hong Kong's top stayer this season with two G1 wins: chasing his fourth consecutive win. Neck winner of G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase (2400m) in December; overpowered 
rivals for 1.25L score in G3 Centenary Vase Handicap (1800m) afterwards. Sat midfield and wound up to score by 1.5L in the G1 Hong Kong Gold Cup (2000m) latest. Can 
race handy or wind up from deep. Best on good ground.  
 
 
 

  馬克羅斯 A066  
TIME WARP (GB) 6 ch g 
Archipenko (USA) - Here To Eternity (USA) (Stormy Atlantic (USA)) 
Owner(s): Martin Siu Kim Sun 

 

告東尼 (香港) 

A S Cruz (HK) 
415 (44-39-37-36-259) 

田泰安  
K Teetan 
513 (66-56-51-54-286)  

126 lb
(120)
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HK Career : 25 (6-2-4-2-11) Right-handed : 28 (8-2-4-2-12) Jockey : - 
Pre Import : 9 (5-1-1-1-1) Sha Tin-Turf : 19 (4-2-3-1-9) GF+ : 8 (3-1-2-1-1) 
Lifetime : 34 (11-3-5-3-12) Non-Turf : 6 (1-1-1-0-3) Good : 15 (3-1-1-2-8) 
2018/19 : 7 (1-0-1-1-4) Distance : 7 (2-1-1-0-3) Yielding : 2 (1-0-1-0-0) 
G1 : 6 (2-0-1-0-3) Track & Dist : 7 (2-1-1-0-3) Soft/Hvy : 3 (3-0-0-0-0) 
First Up : 5 (1-0-1-0-3) 1800-2200 : 12 (4-2-1-1-4) HK$ : 32,108,180 
G1 win : '18 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup 2000m, '17 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup 2000m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

1/9 *454 25/2/18 120 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 Z Purton 7  23.39 23.32 24.23 1.59.97 24.23 1 1/2 1 1 1 3/4 1 1/2 3 Werther 
10/10 *555 8/4/18 110 G2 Chairman's Trophy ST, HK 1600 RH G 128 Z Purton 1  22.73 23.26 22.70 1.32.84 23.59 2 SH 1 3/4 1 3/4 10 5½ 3.1F Beauty Only 

8/8 *610 29/4/18 99 G1 Audemars Piguet QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 Z Purton 7  23.71 23.18 22.85 2.00.21 24.77 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 N 8 12 2.4F Pakistan Star 
14/14 116 21/10/18 104 G2 Oriental Watch Sha Tin Trophy - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GF 128 K C Ng 12  22.07 23.15 23.17 1.33.07 24.32 2 SH 2 SH 3 1¼ 14 8½ 50 Beauty Generation 

1/9 151 4/11/18 120 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 131 Z Purton 9  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 23.51 1 1 1 1 1 3/4 1 N 14 Glorious Forever 
9/9 187 18/11/18 82 G2 BOCHK Jockey Club Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 128 Z Purton 6  23.81 24.01 23.96 1.59.30 27.61 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 N 9 22¾ 5.5 Eagle Way 
3/9 243 9/12/18 117 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 Z Purton 7  24.06 24.09 23.00 2.01.71 23.02 2 2¼ 2 1¾ 2 1 3 1¼ 5.1 Glorious Forever 

4/10 327 9/1/19 118 G3 January Cup - hcp HV, HK 1800 RH G 133 Z Purton 10  24.26 24.37 24.10 1.48.83 24.36 1 1¼ 1 1 1 1 4 1½ 3.3F Simply Brilliant 
9/9 372 27/1/19 100 G3 Centenary Vase - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 133 C Y Ho 3  22.76 23.54 23.72 1.45.68 25.18 2 1 2 1¾ 2 1½ 9 10¾ 12 Exultant 

11/11 430 17/2/19 101 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 C Y Ho 10  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 24.67 1 1¼ 1 N 3 1½ 11 9¼ 26 Exultant 
  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 K Teetan                  

Boom or bust front-runner who has been exceptionally good when able to dictate in front as when winning G1 Hong Kong Cup and G1 Hong Kong Gold Cup (in track record 
time) from Werther last season. Has only turned up three times in seven starts this term, including a win in the G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse (1800m) in November, beating Glorious 
Forever by a neck; also solid 3rd in G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup (2000m). Led from wide draw latest but was trapped wide early and faded to 9.25L last in G1 Hong Kong 
Gold Cup (2000m). Goes on all ground. 
 
 

 

  歡樂之光 B236  
GLORIOUS FOREVER (GB) 5 ch g 
Archipenko (USA) - Here To Eternity (USA) (Stormy Atlantic (USA)) 
Owner(s): Michael Kwan Wing Lok

 

羅富全 (香港) 

F C Lor (HK) 
313 (48-36-29-32-168) 

梁家俊  
K C Leung 
339 (15-19-26-25-254)  

126 lb
(119)
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HK Career : 10 (4-2-0-0-4) Right-handed : 13 (6-2-1-0-4) Jockey : - 
Pre Import : 8 (2-2-1-2-1) Sha Tin-Turf : 9 (4-2-0-0-3) GF+ : 5 (3-2-0-0-0) 
Lifetime : 18 (6-4-1-2-5) Non-Turf : - Good : 9 (2-1-1-1-4) 
2018/19 : 6 (2-1-0-0-3) Distance : 8 (3-1-0-1-3) Yielding : - 
G1 : 2 (1-0-0-0-1) Track & Dist : 4 (2-0-0-0-2) Soft/Hvy : 4 (1-1-0-1-1) 
First Up : 4 (1-1-0-1-1) 1800-2200 : 13 (5-3-0-1-4) HK$ : 21,498,990 
G1 win : '18 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup 2000m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

12/12 *563 11/4/18 - - Cl.3 hcp HV, HK 1650 RH G 126 U Rispoli 4  23.49 24.88 23.76 1.39.74 25.73 3 1½ 3 2¾ 5 2¾ 12 15 39 Pretty Bauhinia 
2/14 *682 27/5/18 - - Cl.3 hcp ST, HK 1800 RH GF 125 T Berry 14  23.67 23.95 23.29 1.47.51 23.29 1 1¾ 1 3½ 1 4¾ 2 Nose 75 Consort 
1/13 *740 16/6/18 - - Cl.3 hcp ST, HK 1800 RH GF 128 Z Purton 5  23.40 23.56 23.11 1.46.18 23.11 1 1 1 3/4 1 1¾ 1 4 1.9F Travel First 
1/8 *781 8/7/18 95 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 2000 RH GF 126 Z Purton 3  24.26 23.40 23.10 1.59.53 22.98 3 2 3 2¼ 2 3/4 1 2¼ 1.6F Insayshable 

1/10 112 21/10/18 98 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1800 RH GF 124 Z Purton 1  22.89 23.51 24.41 1.46.59 24.41 1 N 1 1/2 1 1¼ 1 2½ 1.3F Pikachu 
2/9 151 4/11/18 102 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 114 C Schofield 7  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 23.43 2 1 2 1 2 3/4 2 N 1.6F Time Warp 
6/9 187 18/11/18 100 G2 BOCHK Jockey Club Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 123 J Moreira 7  23.81 24.01 23.96 1.59.30 25.32 2 1/2 2 1/2 2 N 6 8¾ 3.3F Eagle Way 
1/9 243 9/12/18 119 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 S de Sousa 1  24.06 24.09 23.00 2.01.71 23.00 1 2¼ 1 1¾ 1 1 1 1 7.8 Deirdre 
8/9 372 27/1/19 102 G3 Centenary Vase - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 131 S de Sousa 5  22.76 23.54 23.72 1.45.68 24.73 3 1½ 3 2¼ 3 2 8 8¼ 3.2 Exultant 

5/11 430 17/2/19 109 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 S de Sousa 5  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 24.05 2 1¼ 3 1/2 2 1¼ 5 5 4.2 Exultant 
  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 K C Leung                  

Lightly-raced and younger brother to Time Warp. Scored his biggest win to date three starts ago when made all in G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup (2000m). Unplaced in his 
last two runs. Three of his four Hong Kong wins on good to firm; won on good to soft in Britain. Likes to lead or stalk in a prominent berth. Proven on good and good/yielding 
ground.



FWD QEII Cup (Group 1) - 2000m - Turf - Right-handed Course 
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  勝出光采   
WIN BRIGHT (JPN) 5 gr h 
Stay Gold (JPN) - Summer Eternity (JPN) (Admire Cozzene (JPN)) 
Owner(s): Win Co. Ltd. 

 

畠山吉宏 (日本) 

Y Hatakeyama (JPN) 
  

松岡正海  
M Matsuoka 
   

126 lb
(117)
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HK Starts : - Right-handed : 12 (6-2-0-0-4) Jockey : 16 (7-2-0-0-7) 
Pre Import : - Sha Tin-Turf : - GF+ : 16 (6-2-0-0-8) 
Lifetime : 17 (7-2-0-0-8) Non-Turf : - Good : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) 
2019 : 2 (2-0-0-0-0) Distance : 5 (2-1-0-0-2) Yielding : - 
G1 : 4 (0-0-0-0-4) Track & Dist : - Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 4 (1-0-0-0-3) 1800-2200 : 13 (7-1-0-0-5) HK$ : 21,266,130 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

15/18 - 28/5/17 103 G1 Tokyo Yushun (Japanese Derby) - 3yo TOK, JPN 2400 LH F 126 M Matsuoka 17  24.70 24.20 22.30 2.26.90 34.80 7 - 9 - 8 - 15 9.5 133.6 Rey de Oro 
10/12 - 8/10/17 108 G2 Mainichi Okan TOK, JPN 1800 LH F 121 M Matsuoka 11  24.40 23.20 22.40 1.45.60 33.70 5 - 5 - 5 - 10 3.5 87.3 Real Steel 

1/15 - 12/11/17 108 G3 Fukushima Kinen - hcp FKS, JPN 2000 RH F 119 M Matsuoka 3  24.10 23.20 24.00 2.00.20 35.30 3 - 2 - 2 - 1 Nk 5.4 Suzuka Devious 
2/17 - 6/1/18 110 G3 Nakayama Kimpai - hcp NAK, JPN 2000 RH F 123 M Matsuoka 1  24.00 23.20 23.80 1.59.80 34.80 3 - 4 - 3 - 2 Nk 4.9 Seda Brillantes 
1/10 - 25/2/18 115 G2 Nakayama Kinen NAK, JPN 1800 RH F 123 M Matsuoka 5  23.00 24.00 24.40 1.47.60 34.90 4 - 4 - 3 - 1 Nk 5.3 Aerolithe 

12/16 - 1/4/18 102 G1 Osaka Hai HSN, JPN 2000 RH F 126 M Matsuoka 11  24.00 22.30 23.00 1.58.20 35.40 3 - 4 - 5 - 12 9.3 37 Suave Richard 
10/18 - 20/10/18 107 G3 Fuji S. TOK, JPN 1600 LH F 128 M Matsuoka 4  22.60 22.50 23.30 1.31.70 34.40 -  4 - 4 - 10 4.8 53.1 Logi Cry 

9/18 - 18/11/18 112 G1 Mile Championship KYO, JPN 1600 RH F 126 M Matsuoka 9  23.60 23.30 22.90 1.33.30 34.50 -  4 - 5 - 9 2.8 209.4 Stelvio 
1/16 - 5/1/19 114 G3 Nakayama Kimpai - hcp NAK, JPN 2000 RH F 128 M Matsuoka 11  24.80 23.30 23.80 1.59.20 34.90 8 - 9 - 7 - 1 0.5 8.4 Stay Foolish 
1/11 - 24/2/19 117 G2 Nakayama Kinen NAK, JPN 1800 RH F 126 M Matsuoka 1  23.20 23.80 23.50 1.45.50 33.70 4 - 4 - 4 - 1 Nk 7.0 Lucky Lilac 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 M Matsuoka                  
High-class 5yo heads into this race 2 from 2 for the year. Has so far proved to be a shade below top class but a G2 winner in each of his last three campaigns - all at 1800m. 
Started the year with a 2000m G3 win at Nakayama from Stay Foolish. Finished strongly from off the pace to notch second consecutive score in the G2 Nakayama Kinen 
(1800m) latest, defeating 5 G1 winners including Lucky Lilac who was champion juvenile filly and was 2nd to Almond Eye in last year's G1 Oka Sho (1600m). Strong closer. All 
runs on firm bar one (good). 
 
 

  巴基之星 V325  
PAKISTAN STAR (GER) 6 br g 
Shamardal (USA) - Nina Celebre (IRE) (Peintre Celebre (USA)) 
Owner(s): Kerm Din 

 

蘇保羅 (香港) 

P O'Sullivan (HK) 
254 (14-23-21-16-180) 

蔡明紹  
M Chadwick 
336 (17-24-37-20-238)  

126 lb
(116)
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HK Career : 23 (5-5-1-5-7) Right-handed : 23 (5-5-1-5-7) Jockey : 7 (2-2-1-1-1) 
Pre Import : - Sha Tin-Turf : 23 (5-5-1-5-7) GF+ : 10 (3-3-1-2-1) 
Lifetime : 23 (5-5-1-5-7) Non-Turf : - Good : 12 (2-1-0-3-6) 
2018/19 : 7 (0-0-1-2-4) Distance : 6 (1-2-0-1-2) Yielding : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) 
G1 : 7 (2-1-0-2-2) Track & Dist : 6 (1-2-0-1-2) Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 4 (2-0-0-2-0) 1800-2200 : 9 (1-3-0-1-4) HK$ : 37,369,950 
G1 win : '18 Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup 2400m, '18 Audemars Piguet QEII 

Cup 2000m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

4/10 *555 8/4/18 114 G2 Chairman's Trophy ST, HK 1600 RH G 123 J Moreira 2  22.73 23.26 22.70 1.32.84 21.89 10 7¼ 10 8½ 10 6¼ 4 1¼ 4.6 Beauty Only 
1/8 *610 29/4/18 120 G1 Audemars Piguet QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 W Buick 1  23.71 23.18 22.85 2.00.21 22.65 3 1½ 3 1¾ 3 1¼ 1 3 4.8 Gold Mount 
1/5 *683 27/5/18 120 G1 Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup ST, HK 2400 RH GF 126 T Berry 2  25.44 22.75 21.74 2.27.42 21.70 2 2 2 2¼ 2 N 1 1¾ 1.7F Exultant 

4/14 116 21/10/18 114 G2 Oriental Watch Sha Tin Trophy - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GF 128 K Teetan 4  22.07 23.15 23.17 1.33.07 23.52 4 1¼ 3 1¾ 2 1 4 3¼ 5.2 Beauty Generation 
9/9 151 4/11/18 107 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 133 K Teetan 3  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 24.02 7 4¼ 6 4 5 3½ 9 6¾ 5.1 Time Warp 
8/9 187 18/11/18 90 G2 BOCHK Jockey Club Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 128 K Teetan 5  23.81 24.01 23.96 1.59.30 26.64 3 2½ 4 2 3 1¼ 8 18 4.6 Eagle Way 

6/14 239 9/12/18 111 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase ST, HK 2400 RH G 126 W Buick 2  24.59 24.34 23.21 2.26.56 23.57 5 2¾ 6 3¼ 7 2½ 6 4¾ 5.9 Exultant 
4/6 354 20/1/19 113 G1 Stewards' Cup ST, HK 1600 RH GF 126 S de Sousa 6  23.17 22.92 22.69 1.33.51 22.86 4 2½ 4 2½ 4 3¼ 4 4¼ 10 Beauty Generation 

10/11 430 17/2/19 105 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 T Berry 11  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 24.13 7 8 6 3 5 2¾ 10 7 8.1 Exultant 
3/9 562 7/4/19 116 G2 Chairman's Trophy ST, HK 1600 RH GF 128 M Chadwick 4  22.98 22.50 22.46 1.33.26 22.27 5 3¼ 5 3½ 5 3 3 1¾ 13 Beauty Generation 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 M Chadwick                  
Enigmatic but highly-talented galloper who closed last season with successive G1 wins including QEII Cup (2000m) by 3L from Gold Mount. Followed up with 1.75L victory over 
Exultant in G1 Champions & Chater Cup (2400m). Has to lift on this season's runs but stuck on gamely for third in G2 Chairman's Trophy (1600m) behind Beauty Generation at 
his first start for his new trainer Paul O'Sullivan. Often ridden back but ‘box-seated' in two G1 wins last year. Wins have come on good ground. 
 
 

  川河尊駒 A252  
SOUTHERN LEGEND (AUS) 6 b g 
Not A Single Doubt (AUS) - Donna's Appeal (AUS) (Carnegie (IRE)) 
Owner(s): Boniface Ho Ka Kui 

 

方嘉柏 (香港) 

C Fownes (HK) 
346 (25-34-31-29-227) 

史卓豐  
C Schofield 
303 (25-25-25-37-191)  

126 lb
(116)
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HK Career : 20 (5-3-3-1-8) Right-handed : 26 (8-3-4-2-9) Jockey : 3 (1-1-0-0-1) 
Pre Import : 9 (4-0-2-1-2) Sha Tin-Turf : 15 (2-3-3-1-6) GF+ : 4 (2-0-1-0-1) 
Lifetime : 29 (9-3-5-2-10) Non-Turf : - Good : 21 (6-2-4-1-8) 
2018/19 : 8 (0-2-2-0-4) Distance : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Yielding : 2 (1-1-0-0-0) 
G1 : 7 (0-1-3-1-2) Track & Dist : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Soft/Hvy : 2 (0-0-0-1-1) 
First Up : 5 (2-0-0-1-2) 1800-2200 : 3 (0-1-0-0-2) HK$ : 22,651,588 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

3/8 *608 29/4/18 115 G1 Champions Mile ST, HK 1600 RH G 126 B Prebble 4  23.31 23.95 22.96 1.34.31 22.84 4 1¾ 4 2¾ 5 2½ 3 1¾ 16 Beauty Generation 
1/13 - 26/5/18 115 [G1] Kranji Mile KRA, SIN 1600 LH Y 126 Z Purton 1  23.05 23.32 22.75 1.33.79 22.75 1 0.3 2 0.3 1 0.5 1 3 2F Horse Of Fortune 
5/7 3 2/9/18 103 - HKSAR CE Cup - hcp ST, HK 1200 RH G 133 C Schofield 1  23.63 21.53 23.11 1.08.27 23.67 -  4 1¾ 4 2¼ 5 5¾ 9.9 Winner's Way 

8/14 62 1/10/18 109 G3 Celebration Cup - hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 130 D Whyte 5  21.87 22.96 22.28 1.20.62 22.52 5 1½ 6 3¾ 6 3½ 8 5 22 Beauty Generation 
2/8 186 18/11/18 115 G2 BOCHK Wealth Management JC Mile ST, HK 1600 RH G 123 D Whyte 4  22.81 22.62 23.51 1.32.64 23.44 5 3 5 4¼ 5 3½ 2 3 14 Beauty Generation 

3/14 242 9/12/18 116 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Mile ST, HK 1600 RH G 126 D Whyte 10  22.43 23.67 22.88 1.33.52 23.04 4 1 4 3¼ 4 2¼ 3 3¼ 40 Beauty Generation 
6/10 327 9/1/19 113 G3 January Cup - hcp HV, HK 1800 RH G 129 D Whyte 5  24.26 24.37 24.10 1.48.83 23.86 8 4¾ 7 4 7 3½ 6 2 8 Simply Brilliant 
3/6 354 20/1/19 116 G1 Stewards' Cup ST, HK 1600 RH GF 126 D Whyte 4  23.17 22.92 22.69 1.33.51 22.85 2 1 2 3/4 3 2 3 3 32 Beauty Generation 

2/11 430 17/2/19 116 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 C Schofield 4  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 22.87 5 7 8 4 8 5 2 1½ 57 Exultant 
6/13 - 30/3/19 100 G1 Dubai Turf MEY, UAE 1800 LH G 126 Z Purton 1  - - - 1.46.78 - -  -  -  6 10 40/1 Almond Eye 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 C Schofield                  
Closed last season with flourish, winning Class 1 Handicap (1600m) in March before 1.75L 3rd to Beauty Generation in April's G1 Champions Mile and 3L win in the Kranji Mile (SIN G1) in May. 
Continued upward curve this term with placed efforts at a mile behind Beauty Generation in G2 Jockey Club Mile, G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Mile and G1 Stewards' Cup. Closed to fine 2nd first attempt 
at 2000m in G1 Hong Kong Gold Cup in February. Flat effort last time when sixth to Almond Eye in G1 Dubai Turf (1800m) at Meydan. Versatile and can lead. Handles good to yielding ground. 



FWD QEII Cup (Group 1) - 2000m - Turf - Right-handed Course 
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  鷹雄 A093  
EAGLE WAY (AUS) 6 ch g 
More Than Ready (USA) - Wedgetail Eagle (AUS) (Lure (USA)) 
Owner(s): Siu Pak Kwan 

 

約翰摩亞 (香港) 

J Moore (HK) 
362 (45-30-37-32-218) 

李寶利  
U Rispoli 
369 (20-25-29-36-259)  

126 lb
(115)
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HK Career : 25 (4-3-5-4-9) Right-handed : 38 (8-5-5-6-14) Jockey : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) 
Pre Import : 13 (4-2-0-2-5) Sha Tin-Turf : 22 (3-2-5-4-8) GF+ : 9 (1-3-2-2-1) 
Lifetime : 38 (8-5-5-6-14) Non-Turf : - Good : 25 (7-1-3-4-10) 
2018/19 : 8 (1-1-2-1-3) Distance : 6 (1-0-1-1-3) Yielding : 2 (0-0-0-0-2) 
G1 : 8 (1-0-2-2-3) Track & Dist : 5 (1-0-1-0-3) Soft/Hvy : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) 
First Up : 6 (1-1-0-1-3) 1800-2200 : 16 (3-3-3-2-5) HK$ : 20,598,410 
G1 win : '16 Queensland Derby 2400m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

4/7 *624 6/5/18 106 G3 Queen Mother Memorial Cup - hcp ST, HK 2400 RH G 133 B Prebble 2  23.79 22.89 23.44 2.25.98 24.57 4 2 5 2¼ 3 4 4 11 5.8 Exultant 
4/5 *683 27/5/18 109 G1 Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup ST, HK 2400 RH GF 126 J Moreira 3  25.44 22.75 21.74 2.27.42 22.44 3 3½ 3 3¼ 3 1 4 5½ 10 Pakistan Star 

11/14 62 1/10/18 101 G3 Celebration Cup - hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 125 U Rispoli 6  21.87 22.96 22.28 1.20.62 22.14 14 6¾ 13 8¾ 13 7¼ 11 6¼ 56 Beauty Generation 
3/14 116 21/10/18 107 G2 Oriental Watch Sha Tin Trophy - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GF 119 M Chadwick 5  22.07 23.15 23.17 1.33.07 22.82 13 5½ 13 7½ 10 4½ 3 2¼ 99 Beauty Generation 
3/9 151 4/11/18 108 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 124 S de Sousa 8  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 23.07 8 5½ 8 5¼ 9 5 3 2¼ 11 Time Warp 
1/9 187 18/11/18 115 G2 BOCHK Jockey Club Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 123 S de Sousa 8  23.81 24.01 23.96 1.59.30 23.36 8 6¼ 8 4¾ 8 3¾ 1 1 13 Exultant 

4/14 239 9/12/18 113 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase ST, HK 2400 RH G 126 S de Sousa 9  24.59 24.34 23.21 2.26.56 23.06 11 6 12 5¾ 11 4½ 4 3½ 10 Exultant 
10/10 327 9/1/19 106 G3 January Cup - hcp HV, HK 1800 RH G 130 S de Sousa 7  24.26 24.37 24.10 1.48.83 24.72 6 4 6 3¼ 4 2 10 6 4.9 Simply Brilliant 

6/11 430 17/2/19 108 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 H Bowman 7  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 24.01 11 10¾ 4 1½ 4 1¾ 6 5¼ 8.5 Exultant 
2/9 562 7/4/19 112 G2 Chairman's Trophy ST, HK 1600 RH GF 123 U Rispoli 3  22.98 22.50 22.46 1.33.26 21.88 8 5¼ 8 5½ 7 4¾ 2 1¼ 46 Beauty Generation 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 U Rispoli                  
G1 Queensland Derby winner in Australia. Won G3 handicaps at 2400m and 1800m at Sha Tin and Happy Valley in past seasons. Has looked a better horse this term overall 
and biggest Hong Kong success came in G2 Jockey Club Cup (2000m) in November in course record time. Form dipped after a fine 4th to Exultant in G1 LONGINES Hong 
Kong Vase (2400m) in December but flashed back to form when storming late for 2nd to Beauty Generation in G2 Chairman's Trophy (1600m) latest. Returning to form that 
sealed 3rd in this race last year. Hold up horse. Best on good ground. 
 
 

 

  遠近馳名   
EMINENT (IRE) 5 b h 
Frankel (GB) - You'll Be Mine (USA) (Kingmambo (USA)) 
Owner(s): Sir P J Vela, Mr H J De Burgh 

 

杜迪爵士 (英國) 

Sir M Todd (GB) 
  

麥道朗  
J McDonald 
7 (0-0-1-1-5)  

126 lb
(114)
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HK Starts : - Right-handed : 7 (1-1-0-0-5) Jockey : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) 
Pre Import : - Sha Tin-Turf : - GF+ : 7 (2-0-0-0-5) 
Lifetime : 13 (3-1-1-1-7) Non-Turf : - Good : 5 (1-0-1-1-2) 
2019 : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) Distance : 7 (1-1-1-0-4) Yielding : - 
G1 : 7 (0-1-1-1-4) Track & Dist : - Soft/Hvy : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) 
First Up : 4 (2-1-0-0-1) 1800-2200 : 7 (1-1-1-0-4) HK$ : 6,059,990 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

4/18 - 3/6/17 116 G1 Derby S. - 3yo EPS, GB 2405 LH G 126 J Crowley 4  - - - 2.33.02 - -  -  -  4 1.8 5/1 Wings Of Eagles 
5/9 - 8/7/17 112 G1 Eclipse S. SAN, GB 1990 RH GF 123 S De Sousa 3  - - - 2.03.49 - -  -  -  5 4.8 4/1 Ulysses 
1/8 - 15/8/17 116 G2 P. Guillaume d'Ornano - 3yo DEA, FR 2000 RH G 128 R Moore 4  - - - 2.02.26 - -  -  -  1 3 7.3 Salouen 

3/10 - 9/9/17 116 G1 Irish Champion S. LEO, IRE 2000 LH G 127 L Dettori 1  - - - 2.08.36 - -  -  -  3 2.3 3/1 Decorated Knight 
5/5 - 11/5/18 86 G2 Huxley S. CHE, GB 2064 LH G 127 O Murphy 1  - - - 2.08.39 - -  -  -  5 13.5 8/13F Forest Ranger 
5/7 - 20/6/18 103 G1 Prince of Wales's S. ASC, GB 1993 RH GF 126 O Murphy 4  - - - 2.03.51 - -  -  -  5 13.3 16/1 Poet's Word 
6/8 - 14/7/18 108 G2 Summer Mile S. ASC, GB 1594 RH GF 127 C O'Donoghue 6  - - - 1.39.39 - -  -  -  6 4 8/1 Beat The Bank 
5/7 - 3/8/18 105 G3 Glorious S. GOO, GB 2398 RH GF 127 C O'Donoghue 2  - - - 2.33.69 - -  -  -  5 7 6/1 Mirage Dancer 

2/14 - 23/3/19 114 G1 Ranvet S. RHIL, AUS 2000 RH H 130 J McDonald 11  - - 37.16 2.07.13 - -  1 - 1 - 2 2.3 19 Avilius 
8/9 - 13/4/19 93 G1 Queen Elizabeth S. RAND, AUS 2000 RH G 130 J McDonald 3  - - 34.60 2.02.54 - -  7 - 9 - 8 16.4 21 Winx 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 J McDonald                  
Epsom Derby 4th who resumed with a front-running 2.3L 2nd in G1 Ranvet Stakes (2000m) at Rosehill under new trainer Sir Mark Todd. High-class 3yo in Britain two years ago, winning G3 Craven 
Stakes (1600m) at Newmarket and G2 Prix Guillaume d'Ornano (2000m) at Deauville and placing in G1 Irish Champion Stakes (2000m). Below that last year and sent to Australia. Did not respond well 
to earmuffs when eighth of nine in the G1 Queen Elizabeth Stakes (2000m) at Randwick last time. Versatile and has won from the front. Proven good and soft ground. 
 
 

  添滿意 C079  
FURORE (NZ) 4 b g 
Pierro (AUS) - Stormy Choice (AUS) (Redoute's Choice (AUS)) 
Owner(s): Lee Sheung Chau 

 

羅富全 (香港) 

F C Lor (HK) 
313 (48-36-29-32-168) 

布文  
H Bowman 
34 (3-1-1-6-23)  

126 lb
(112)
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HK Career : 5 (2-0-1-1-1) Right-handed : 11 (6-0-2-1-2) Jockey : 3 (2-0-0-1-0) 
Pre Import : 6 (4-0-1-0-1) Sha Tin-Turf : 5 (2-0-1-1-1) GF+ : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) 
Lifetime : 11 (6-0-2-1-2) Non-Turf : - Good : 8 (4-0-1-1-2) 
2018/19 : 5 (2-0-1-1-1) Distance : 2 (1-0-1-0-0) Yielding : - 
G1 : 2 (0-0-1-0-1) Track & Dist : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) Soft/Hvy : 2 (1-0-1-0-0) 
First Up : 2 (1-0-0-0-1) 1800-2200 : 5 (3-0-1-1-0) HK$ : 18,881,100 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

1/5 - 5/2/18 - - Cl.2 hcp CESS, AUS 1570 RH F 130 A Bullock 4  - - 34.21 1.33.10 - -  -  -  1 4 1.3F Zarsis 
1/5 - 22/2/18 - - Cl.2 hcp GOSF, AUS 1900 RH S 121 B Avdulla 3  - - 35.33 1.58.79 - -  -  -  1 3.8 1.3F Never Been Another 
1/7 - 3/3/18 - - BM 71 hcp WYNG, AUS 2100 RH G 127 A Bullock 4  - - 33.33 2.11.00 - -  -  -  1 2.7 1.24F Just Keep Giving 

3/18 - 24/3/18 115 G1 Rosehill Guineas - 3yo RHIL, AUS 2000 RH S 125 B Avdulla 5  - - 36.72 2.06.10 - -  -  -  4 2.3 12 D'Argento 
(Fin 4th)                           

6/18 - 7/4/18 108 G1 Australian Derby - 3yo RAND, AUS 2400 RH G 125 B Avdulla 7  - - 36.67 2.28.73 - -  -  -  6 8.3 5JF Levendi 
7/13 262 16/12/18 88 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 123 K C Leung 13  21.05 23.12 23.42 1.21.16 23.68 6 1½ 5 3 6 2¾ 7 4½ 19 Conte 
3/14 321 6/1/19 102 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1600 RH G 129 K C Leung 13  23.92 24.45 22.03 1.35.31 22.33 2 1/2 2 3/4 2 1/2 3 2½ 11 Ka Ying Star 
1/14 373 27/1/19 112 - Hong Kong Classic Mile ST, HK 1600 RH G 126 H Bowman 7  23.04 23.81 22.81 1.34.28 22.25 11 5¾ 9 5¼ 7 3½ 1 2½ 5.4 Mission Tycoon 
4/14 432 17/2/19 106 - Hong Kong Classic Cup ST, HK 1800 RH G 126 H Bowman 12  23.93 23.42 23.40 1.47.00 23.15 12 8 12 6½ 9 4 4 2½ 3.8 Mission Tycoon 
1/14 504 17/3/19 112 - BMW Hong Kong Derby ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 H Bowman 12  24.51 23.35 22.96 2.01.30 22.76 6 3½ 6 2¾ 4 1¼ 1 1¼ 5.9 Waikuku 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 H Bowman                  
BMW Hong Kong Derby (2000m) winner who is a two-time winner in Hong Kong from five starts. Landed the Hong Kong Classic Mile (1600m) prior to his Derby score as he 
emerged as Hong Kong's top 4yo. G1 Rosehill Guineas (2000m) third in Australia pre-import. Generally settles midfield, best on good ground.



FWD QEII Cup (Group 1) - 2000m - Turf - Right-handed Course 
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  達龍駒 C075  
DARK DREAM (AUS) 4 br g 
All American (AUS) - Buchanan Girl (AUS) (Lion Hunter (AUS)) 
Owner(s): Albert Hung Chao Hong

 

羅富全 (香港) 

F C Lor (HK) 
313 (48-36-29-32-168) 

郭立基  
T Clark 
   

126 lb
(110)

 

108 111
105

115

95
104 105

109 108 110

800m
1200m
1600m
2000m
2400m
2800m
3200m

85

95

105

115

125

135

28/4
2018

12/5 26/5 9/6 9/12 23/12 27/1
2019

17/2 17/3 7/4

 

HK Career : 6 (2-1-1-2-0) Right-handed : 16 (6-6-2-2-0) Jockey : 3 (2-0-1-0-0) 
Pre Import : 10 (4-5-1-0-0) Sha Tin-Turf : 6 (2-1-1-2-0) GF+ : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) 
Lifetime : 16 (6-6-2-2-0) Non-Turf : - Good : 12 (3-5-2-2-0) 
2018/19 : 6 (2-1-1-2-0) Distance : 4 (3-0-0-1-0) Yielding : - 
G1 : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) Track & Dist : 3 (2-0-0-1-0) Soft/Hvy : 3 (2-1-0-0-0) 
First Up : 3 (1-1-1-0-0) 1800-2200 : 9 (5-2-1-1-0) HK$ : 11,430,190 
G1 win : '18 Queensland Derby 2200m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

2/14 - 28/4/18 108 G3 Gunsynd Classic - 3yo DOOM, AUS 1630 RH G 126 L Cassidy 1  - - 34.32 1.37.58 - -  -  -  2 0.1 3.8 Villermont 
1/15 - 12/5/18 111 G3 Rough Habit Plate - 3yo DOOM, AUS 2000 RH S 126 T Clark 15  - - 36.61 2.03.67 - -  -  -  1 4 2.45F Higher Ground 
3/15 - 26/5/18 105 G3 Grand Prix S. - 3yo DOOM, AUS 2200 RH G 126 T Clark 8  - - 36.01 2.14.22 - -  -  -  3 0.95 1.75F Heavenly Thought 
1/16 - 9/6/18 115 G1 Queensland Derby - 3yo DOOM, AUS 2200 RH H 126 T Clark 3  - - 37.27 2.19.31 - -  -  -  1 0.2 4.2F Heavenly Thought 
3/14 241 9/12/18 95 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1600 RH G 127 Z Purton 12  23.96 24.02 22.98 1.36.11 22.63 5 2 8 3¾ 7 2½ 3 N 5.1 Insayshable 
1/9 279 23/12/18 104 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 2000 RH G 122 S de Sousa 7  23.79 23.70 23.66 2.02.18 23.18 6 3½ 6 3¾ 6 3 1 4½ 4.2 Giant Turtle 

4/14 373 27/1/19 105 - Hong Kong Classic Mile ST, HK 1600 RH G 126 S de Sousa 12  23.04 23.81 22.81 1.34.28 22.38 9 4¾ 11 6½ 13 5½ 4 2¾ 2.8F Furore 
2/14 432 17/2/19 109 - Hong Kong Classic Cup ST, HK 1800 RH G 126 Z Purton 5  23.93 23.42 23.40 1.47.00 23.44 3 2¾ 2 1¼ 2 3/4 2 1 1.9F Mission Tycoon 
4/14 504 17/3/19 108 - BMW Hong Kong Derby ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 Z Purton 8  24.51 23.35 22.96 2.01.30 23.14 7 3¾ 3 1¼ 3 1/2 4 1½ 3.8 Furore 
1/14 564 7/4/19 110 - Cl.1 hcp ST, HK 2000 RH GF 129 Z Purton 5  24.56 24.04 22.70 1.59.66 22.70 5 3 6 3¾ 2 SH 1 3/4 3.4 Insayshable 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 T Clark                  
Won G1 Queensland Derby last term (2200m). Flashed home to 3rd in hot 1600m Class 2 handicap on local debut in December; followed up two weeks later with impressive 
2000m Class 2 score. Top four efforts in all three 4YO Classic Series races but just lacked zip and a bit of luck at times - best placing when 2nd in Hong Kong Classic Cup 
(1800m). Clearly benefitted from the experience and stepped up latest for a good Class 1 win over 2000m on 7 April in a fast time. Appreciates give in the track but a winner on 
good to firm. Best settled handy in mid pack. 
 
 

 

  達羅素 V246  
DINOZZO (IRE) 6 b g 
Lilbourne Lad (IRE) - Nisriyna (IRE) (Intikhab (USA)) 
Owner(s): Siu Pak Kwan 

 

蔡約翰 (香港) 

J Size (HK) 
377 (58-61-42-34-182) 

何澤堯  
C Y Ho 
387 (38-33-40-47-229)  

126 lb
(110)
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HK Career : 36 (5-5-8-2-16) Right-handed : 36 (5-5-8-2-16) Jockey : - 
Pre Import : 1 (1-0-0-0-0) Sha Tin-Turf : 27 (3-2-5-2-15) GF+ : 9 (0-0-3-2-4) 
Lifetime : 37 (6-5-8-2-16) Non-Turf : - Good : 23 (5-5-4-0-9) 
2018/19 : 10 (0-1-2-0-7) Distance : 9 (0-1-1-0-7) Yielding : 5 (1-0-1-0-3) 
G1 : 3 (0-0-1-0-2) Track & Dist : 9 (0-1-1-0-7) Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 4 (1-1-1-0-1) 1800-2200 : 25 (4-5-6-0-10) HK$ : 12,549,075 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

14/14 62 1/10/18 87 G3 Celebration Cup - hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 117 H N Wong 13  21.87 22.96 22.28 1.20.62 22.56 13 6½ 14 9¼ 14 8¼ 14 10 99 Beauty Generation 
12/14 116 21/10/18 93 G2 Oriental Watch Sha Tin Trophy - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GF 113 H N Wong 3  22.07 23.15 23.17 1.33.07 23.14 11 4½ 10 6 14 6¾ 12 6½ 99 Beauty Generation 

8/9 151 4/11/18 87 G3 Sa Sa Ladies' Purse - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 113 H N Wong 4  23.38 23.07 23.51 1.47.23 24.03 4 2¼ 3 1½ 4 3¼ 8 6½ 83 Time Warp 
5/12 205 25/11/18 98 - Chevalier Cup - hcp ST, HK 1600 RH GY 129 S Clipperton 12  23.26 23.95 24.34 1.35.64 23.90 12 7¼ 12 7¾ 12 6 5 3¼ 99 Simply Brilliant 
6/9 279 23/12/18 101 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 2000 RH G 133 S Clipperton 6  23.79 23.70 23.66 2.02.18 23.98 8 5 8 4¾ 8 3¾ 6 5¾ 12 Dark Dream 

5/10 327 9/1/19 98 G3 January Cup - hcp HV, HK 1800 RH G 113 M Chadwick 3  24.26 24.37 24.10 1.48.83 23.74 9 5½ 9 5¼ 8 4 5 1¾ 14 Simply Brilliant 
2/9 372 27/1/19 98 G3 Centenary Vase - hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 113 H N Wong 4  22.76 23.54 23.72 1.45.68 23.23 9 6¾ 8 7 9 4¼ 2 1¼ 38 Exultant 

3/11 430 17/2/19 110 G1 Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 J Moreira 2  24.87 22.62 23.44 2.00.87 23.29 9 8½ 11 5¼ 9 5½ 3 4½ 32 Exultant 
3/9 485 10/3/19 110 - Cl.1 hcp ST, HK 1600 RH G 128 G van Niekerk 6  22.92 23.49 23.72 1.34.56 23.27 8 7½ 8 7½ 9 4¼ 3 1½ 48 Rise High 
8/9 562 7/4/19 103 G2 Chairman's Trophy ST, HK 1600 RH GF 123 C Schofield 6  22.98 22.50 22.46 1.33.26 22.55 7 4¾ 7 5 8 5 8 5½ 78 Beauty Generation 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 C Y Ho                  
Durable and honest galloper who has proven to be just below top class. 3 wins in 2017/18 including a first Pattern success in the G3 Centenary Vase (1800m) in February, 
2018. Without a win this term and placed 3 times from 10 starts but did well when 4.5L 3rd to Exultant in the G1 Hong Kong Gold Cup (2000m) three starts back. Won twice 
over 1800m and finished 4th in the G3 Queen Mother Memorial Cup (2400m) in his maiden season in Hong Kong in 2016/17. 
 
 

  夏威夷 C150  
WAIKUKU (IRE) 4 b g 
Harbour Watch (IRE) - London Plane (IRE) (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) 
Owner(s): Jocelyn Siu Yang Hin Ting 

 

蔡約翰 (香港) 

J Size (HK) 
377 (58-61-42-34-182) 

莫雷拉  
J Moreira 
281 (55-46-32-22-126)  

126 lb
(110)
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HK Career : 7 (4-2-0-0-1) Right-handed : 7 (4-2-0-0-1) Jockey : 7 (4-2-0-0-1) 
Pre Import : 2 (1-0-0-0-1) Sha Tin-Turf : 7 (4-2-0-0-1) GF+ : 3 (2-0-0-0-1) 
Lifetime : 9 (5-2-0-0-2) Non-Turf : - Good : 4 (3-1-0-0-0) 
2018/19 : 7 (4-2-0-0-1) Distance : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) Yielding : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) 
G1 : - Track & Dist : 2 (0-1-0-0-1) Soft/Hvy : 1 (0-0-0-0-1) 
First Up : 3 (1-1-0-0-1) 1800-2200 : 3 (1-1-0-0-1) HK$ : 9,313,430 
G1 win : Nil 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

5/16 - 20/8/17 - - 2yo maiden CUR, IRE 1400 St YS 131 D McDonogh 7  - - - 1.30.99 - -  -  -  5 2.5 14/1 Gobi Desert 
1/8 - 19/7/18 - - maiden LEO, IRE 1418 LH GF 131 C O'Donoghue 8  - - - 1.31.73 - -  -  -  1 1.5 11/10F National Glory 

2/14 280 23/12/18 - - Cl.3 hcp ST, HK 1200 RH GY 125 J Moreira 8  23.98 22.95 23.74 1.10.67 23.46 -  5 2¾ 6 1¾ 2 Nose 2.4F Victory Machine 
1/14 311 1/1/19 - - Cl.3 hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 129 J Moreira 5  22.26 23.79 22.56 1.22.31 22.36 4 1 4 2 4 1¼ 1 1¼ 2.6F Baba Mama 
1/14 357 20/1/19 94 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1400 RH GF 120 J Moreira 8  21.26 23.29 23.29 1.21.24 22.73 7 1½ 7 5 7 3½ 1 2½ 2.1F Taking Aim 
1/10 428 17/2/19 98 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1400 RH G 129 J Moreira 7  22.48 24.12 22.46 1.22.77 22.22 4 1½ 5 4 4 1½ 1 HD 1.4F Good Standing 
1/12 468 2/3/19 108 - Cl.2 hcp ST, HK 1800 RH G 133 J Moreira 12  23.46 24.18 23.84 1.46.74 23.20 11 7¼ 11 8½ 7 4 1 1½ 2.5F Mongolian King 
2/14 504 17/3/19 110 - BMW Hong Kong Derby ST, HK 2000 RH G 126 J Moreira 14  24.51 23.35 22.96 2.01.30 22.33 13 10 13 8 13 5 2 1¼ 1.9F Furore 
7/14 564 7/4/19 106 - Cl.1 hcp ST, HK 2000 RH GF 133 J Moreira 12  24.56 24.04 22.70 1.59.66 23.08 8 5¼ 7 4½ 5 1¾ 7 4 2.6F Dark Dream 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  126 J Moreira                  
Impressive 3yo maiden winner in Ireland last year. Stepped out with a close 2nd on Sha Tin debut in late December. Rapid progress with three 1400m wins on the bounce: 
capped that sequence at four with a commendable 1800m Class 2 win under top-weight when drawn wide. Disadvantage from outside gate in BMW Hong Kong Derby - went to 
sleep near rear and flat-footed when pace quickened but stormed late to 2nd behind Furore. Caught wide from outside barrier and anchored by top-weight when 7th latest in 
2000m Class 1 behind Dark Dream. No going issues. Best running on from mid rank. 
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  雍容白荷   
LYS GRACIEUX (JPN) 5 db m 
Heart's Cry (JPN) - Liliside (FR) (American Post (GB)) 
Owner(s): Carrot Farm Co Ltd 

 

矢作芳人 (日本) 

Y Yahagi (JPN) 
  

莫艾誠  
O Murphy 
19 (0-1-0-3-15)  

122 lb
(114)

 

111 108 110 108 111
103

109
113 114 113

800m
1200m
1600m
2000m
2400m
2800m
3200m

85

95

105

115

125

135

15/10
2017

12/11 4/2
2018

7/4 13/5 3/6 13/10 11/11 9/12 10/3
2019  

HK Starts : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Right-handed : 10 (2-4-3-0-1) Jockey : - 
Pre Import : - Sha Tin-Turf : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) GF+ : 13 (4-3-3-0-3) 
Lifetime : 18 (4-8-3-0-3) Non-Turf : - Good : 4 (0-4-0-0-0) 
2019 : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Distance : 2 (0-2-0-0-0) Yielding : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) 
G1 : 9 (1-5-0-0-3) Track & Dist : - Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 7 (1-3-3-0-0) 1800-2200 : 7 (2-3-1-0-1) HK$ : 35,030,600 
G1 win : '18 Queen Elizabeth II Cup 2200m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

2/18 - 15/10/17 111 G1 Shuka Sho - 3yo fillies KYO, JPN 2000 RH Y 121 Y Take 7  23.60 24.60 24.50 2.00.20 36.20 11 - 9 - 6 - 2 1.3 7 Deirdre 
8/18 - 12/11/17 108 G1 Queen Elizabeth II Cup - f&m KYO, JPN 2200 RH F 119 Y Fukunaga 6  25.70 23.80 22.80 2.14.30 33.70 12 - 14 - 14 - 8 3.5 15 Mozu Katchan 
1/16 - 4/2/18 110 G3 Tokyo Shimbun Hai TOK, JPN 1600 LH F 121 Y Take 8  23.80 23.50 23.00 1.34.10 33.60 -  7 - 7 - 1 1 5.5 Satono Ares 
3/13 - 7/4/18 108 G2 Hanshin Himba S. - f&m HSN, JPN 1600 RH F 119 Y Take 3  24.20 22.90 22.80 1.34.80 33.30 -  8 - 7 - 3 0.5 2.4F Miss Panthere 
2/18 - 13/5/18 111 G1 Victoria Mile - f&m TOK, JPN 1600 LH G 121 Y Take 16  23.10 22.60 22.90 1.32.30 32.90 -  13 - 13 - 2 Nose 4.3F Jour Polaire 
8/16 - 3/6/18 103 G1 Yasuda Kinen TOK, JPN 1600 LH F 123 Y Take 14  22.50 22.70 23.10 1.31.30 34.20 -  11 - 10 - 8 5.5 11 Mozu Ascot 
2/11 - 13/10/18 109 G2 Fuchu Himba S. - f&m TOK, JPN 1800 LH F 119 M Demuro 10  23.30 23.10 23.40 1.44.70 32.60 9 - 7 - 7 - 2 Nk 3 Deirdre 
1/17 - 11/11/18 113 G1 Queen Elizabeth II Cup - f&m KYO, JPN 2200 RH F 123 J Moreira 12  25.00 23.60 23.10 2.13.10 33.80 9 - 10 - 9 - 1 Nk 4.7 Crocosmia 
2/14 239 9/12/18 114 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase ST, HK 2400 RH G 122 J Moreira 12  24.59 24.34 23.21 2.26.56 22.88 12 6.5 11 5.5 6 2.3 2 Nk 6 Exultant 
2/13 - 10/3/19 113 G2 Kinko Sho CYO, JPN 2000 LH G 121 A Starke 11  25.20 23.80 23.00 2.00.10 34.10 7 - 6 - 6 - 2 1.3 8.7 Danon Premium 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  122 O Murphy                  
Competitive in Japanese fillies' classics in 2017 - 2nd to Reine Minoru in G1 Oka Sho and 2nd to Deirdre in G1 Shuka Sho. Advanced last year from 1600m G3 Tokyo win in 
February and staked claim for international success when neck 2nd to Deirdre in G2 Fuchu Himba Stakes (1800m) and with victory in G1 Queen Elizabeth II Cup in November. 
Cracking Sha Tin debut when closed from rear to 2nd in G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Vase (2400m). Followed that with 2nd to Danon Premium in G2 Kinko Sho (2000m) in 
March. Deep closer. Excels on firm ground. 
 
 
 

 

  迪雅卓   
DEIRDRE (JPN) 5 b m 
Harbinger (GB) - Reizend (JPN) (Special Week (JPN)) 
Owner(s): Toji Morita 

 

橋田滿 (日本) 

M Hashida (JPN) 
  

武豊  
Y Take 
4 (0-0-0-1-3)  

122 lb
(113)
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HK Starts : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Right-handed : 14 (5-3-2-0-4) Jockey : - 
Pre Import : - Sha Tin-Turf : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) GF+ : 13 (5-2-1-3-2) 
Lifetime : 22 (7-4-3-4-4) Non-Turf : - Good : 6 (1-1-2-1-1) 
2019 : 2 (0-0-0-1-1) Distance : 4 (3-1-0-0-0) Yielding : 3 (1-1-0-0-1) 
G1 : 7 (1-1-1-2-2) Track & Dist : 1 (0-1-0-0-0) Soft/Hvy : - 
First Up : 7 (4-1-0-0-2) 1800-2200 : 12 (6-1-1-1-3) HK$ : 33,028,320 
G1 win : '17 Shuka Sho 2000m 
  

Pos Index Date Perf 
Rating 

 Race Category & Name Track Dist/Course/Going Wt Jockey Draw Race Sectional Time Race 
Time 

Horse  
Final 

Position & Margin in Running Finish Odds Winner/Second 

1/18 - 9/9/17 105 G3 Shion S. - 3yo fillies NAK, JPN 2000 RH F 119 Y Iwata 16  25.10 23.40 22.80 1.59.80 33.80 11 - 10 - 11 - 1 Nose 2.5F Caribbean Gold 
1/18 - 15/10/17 112 G1 Shuka Sho - 3yo fillies KYO, JPN 2000 RH Y 121 C Lemaire 14  23.60 24.60 24.50 2.00.20 35.70 15 - 13 - 9 - 1 1.3 6.3 Lys Gracieux 

12/18 - 12/11/17 104 G1 Queen Elizabeth II Cup - f&m KYO, JPN 2200 RH F 119 Y Iwata 11  25.70 23.80 22.80 2.14.30 33.80 17 - 17 - 17 - 12 5.3 7.4 Mozu Katchan 
6/10 - 11/2/18 103 G2 Kyoto Kinen KYO, JPN 2200 RH Y 119 Y Fukunaga 3  24.80 24.40 24.10 2.16.30 36.60 7 - 8 - 7 - 6 6.3 12.5 Clincher 
3/15 
(DH) 

- 31/3/18 112 G1 Dubai Turf MEY, UAE 1800 LH G 121 C Lemaire 13  - - - 1.46.02 - -  -  -  3 3.5 20/1 Benbatl 

1/11 - 29/7/18 113 G3 Queen S. - f&m SAP, JPN 1800 RH F 121 C Lemaire 9  24.70 24.30 22.80 1.46.20 33.70 9 - 10 - 7 - 1 3 3.2F Frontier Queen 
1/11 - 13/10/18 113 G2 Fuchu Himba S. - f&m TOK, JPN 1800 LH F 123 C Lemaire 4  23.30 23.10 23.40 1.44.70 32.30 11 - 9 - 9 - 1 Nk 2.3F Lys Gracieux 
2/9 243 9/12/18 113 G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup ST, HK 2000 RH G 122 C Lemaire 2  24.06 24.09 23.00 2.01.71 22.37 5 9.5 5 7.5 5 5 2 1 2.8F Glorious Forever 

6/11 - 24/2/19 103 G2 Nakayama Kinen NAK, JPN 1800 RH F 119 C Lemaire 5  23.20 23.80 23.50 1.45.50 33.80 7 - 7 - 7 - 6 3.8 2.6F Win Bright 
4/13 - 30/3/19 105 G1 Dubai Turf MEY, UAE 1800 LH G 121 J Moreira 3  - - - 1.46.78 - -  -  -  4 6 14/1 Almond Eye 

  28/4/19  G1 FWD QEII Cup ST, HK 2000 RH  122 Y Take                  
Top class mare. Among best of her gender as 3yo with G1 Shuka Sho (2000m) win. Impressive winner from subsequent G1 winner Lys Gracieux in 1800m G2 in October. 
Finished best of all to take 2nd in G1 LONGINES Hong Kong Cup at the course and distance in December. Fine efforts in G1 Dubai Turf (1800m) last two years: 3rd to Benbatl 
in 2018 and 4th to champion filly Almond Eye this March. Won 7 of 22 starts with all but one on good to firm ground. Usually ridden off pace. 
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